Mixed Environment Transport External Expert Team
(METEET) on Integrated Planning of Inland Waterways

Transport Projects

Type of document Agenda
Version Draft 0.2
Number of pages 2

Number of attachments -

Prepared by JM

Approved by

Date: 31.05.2018
AGENDA
Date 07-08.06.2018
Duration 09:00-17:00
Meeting venue MCT]I - Directorate for Inland Waterways, Francuska 9, 11000 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia
Type of meeting METEET workshop
Meeting No. METEET02
Trainers Jasna Muskatirovic and Alexander Zinke

Thursday, June 07, 2018

09:00

09:15

09:45

10:15

10:30

11:00

11:45

12:15

13:00

Welcome note by Host/EC/DC/ICPDR/ISRBC/trainers, ALL
introduction of participants

Introduction to legal background for IWT planning — JM
Transport
Introduction to legal background for IWT planning - AZ

Environment

Policy approach for integrated development of Veljko Kovacevic
navigation in Serbia: Ministry of Construction, Transport

and Infrastructure

Coffee break

Participant’s observations — integration of IWT planning ALL

The Joint Statement and the PLATINA Manual on AZ
integrated planning

Session 1 (small groups) — Identification of ALL
Stakeholders

Lunch break

This project has received funding from the European Union’s CEF under
the Grant Agreement No. MOVE/B4/SUB/2015-426/CEF/PSA/SI2.719921




14:00

14:30

15:00

15:15

15:45

16:45

17:30

The Austrian example project

The Serbian example project

Cross-trainer feedback on both examples

Coffee break

Session 2 (small groups) — Stakeholder’s Interests
Presentation of group results

Closing of Day 1

Friday, June 08, 2018

09:00
09:15

10:00
10:45
11:15
12:00
12:45
13:45
15:00
15:15
16:00
16:30

Review of Day 1

The integrated planning process — general approach,
mitigation/compensation

Virtual project: Session 3 (small groups)

Coffee break

Virtual project (small groups continued)
Presentation and discussion of interim group results
Lunch break

Virtual project (small groups continued)

Coffee break

Presentation and discussion of group results
Conclusions and training evaluation

Closing of training

This project has received funding from the European Union’s CEF under
the Grant Agreement No. MOVE/B4/SUB/2015-426/CEF/PSA/SI2.719921

AZ

JM

JM, AZ

ALL

ALL

JM, AZ
AZ

ALL

ALL
ALL

ALL

ALL
ALL



