





Mixed Environment Transport External Expert Team (METEET) on Integrated Planning of Inland Waterways Transport Projects

Type of document	Agenda
Version	Draft 0.2
Number of pages	2
Number of attachments	-
Prepared by	JM
Approved by	
Date:	31.05.2018

AGENDA

Date	07-08.06.2018
Duration	09:00-17:00
Meeting venue	MCTI - Directorate for Inland Waterways, Francuska 9, 11000 Belgrade, Republic of Serbia
Type of meeting	METEET workshop
Meeting No.	METEET02
Trainers	Jasna Muskatirovic and Alexander Zinke

Thursday, June 07, 2018				
Time	Topic	Responsible		
09:00	Welcome note by Host/EC/DC/ICPDR/ISRBC/trainers, introduction of participants	ALL		
09:15	Introduction to legal background for IWT planning – Transport	JM		
09:45	Introduction to legal background for IWT planning - Environment	AZ		
10:15	Policy approach for integrated development of navigation in Serbia: <i>Ministry of Construction, Transport and Infrastructure</i>	Veljko Kovacevic		
10:30	Coffee break			
11:00	Participant's observations – integration of IWT planning	ALL		
11:45	The Joint Statement and the PLATINA Manual on integrated planning	AZ		
12:15	Session 1 (small groups) – Identification of Stakeholders	ALL		
13:00	Lunch break			









14:00	The Austrian example project	AZ
14:30	The Serbian example project	JM
15:00	Cross-trainer feedback on both examples	JM, AZ
15:15	Coffee break	
15:45	Session 2 (small groups) – Stakeholder's Interests	ALL
16:45	Presentation of group results	ALL
17:30	Closing of Day 1	

Friday, June 08, 2018		
Time	Торіс	Responsible
09:00	Review of Day 1	JM, AZ
09:15	The integrated planning process – general approach, mitigation/compensation	AZ
10:00	Virtual project: Session 3 (small groups)	ALL
10:45	Coffee break	
11:15	Virtual project (small groups continued)	ALL
12:00	Presentation and discussion of interim group results	ALL
12:45	Lunch break	
13:45	Virtual project (small groups continued)	ALL
15:00	Coffee break	
15:15	Presentation and discussion of group results	ALL
16:00	Conclusions and training evaluation	ALL
16:30	Closing of training	